

Misc Appeal No : 39 / 2017

Order No : 18 dated 01.12.2023

Today is fixed for LCR. No LCR is received by this Court till today.
No step is taken by the petitioner . PO is on leave. I am in charge.
The case is adjourned today .

Fix **28.03.2024** for LCR and necessary Order.

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.i/c