

Misc. App. - 39 of 2017

Order no.- 23, dated-09/07/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and LCR.

No steps taken by the parties.

LCR is not received. Call for LCR at once.

Both the bar of this subdivision file separate resulation vide resulation dated 08.07.2025 requestig this Court not to pass any adverse order for non attendance of any Ld. Advocate as well as their respected clients on the gound stated theerin.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.11.2025 for appearance and LCR.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).